Prepaid Expenses   1.508.481   2.620   -   22.122.450

Trade Payables   (228.407)   (357.012)   (6.166)   (9.292.717)

Deferred Income   (96)   -   -   (1.408)

Net Balance Sheet Foreign Currency Position   1.732.612   161.608   (6.166)   27.856.902

  31.12.2021

Currency position table USD   EUR   GBP
Total TRY

Equivalent

Trade Receivables 14   -   -   185

Prepaid Expenses 452.322   516.000   -   13.813.731

Trade Payables 336.335   2.620   -   4.522.536

Deferred Income (225.565)   (356.020)   (6.166)   (8.504.180)

Net Balance Sheet Foreign Currency Position 563.106   162.600   (6.166)   9.832.272

Turk İlaç ve Serum Sanayi Anonim Şirketi

Financial Statements and Notes as of March 31, 2022

(Amounts expressed in Turkish Liras (“TRY”) unless otherwise stated.)

47 | P a g e

31.03.2022

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis

Gain/(Loss) Shareholders' Equity

Foreign

Exchange

Appreciation

Foreign

Exchange

Depreciation

Foreign

Exchange

Appreciation

Foreign

Exchange

Depreciation

In case +/- 10% Fluctuation of USD Rate against TRY:

 1- USD net asset/(liability)   2.536.042   (2.536.042) - -

 2- Hedging amount of USD (-)   -   -   - -

 3- USD Net Effect (1+2)   2.536.042   (2.536.042) - -

In case +/- 10% Fluctuation of EUR Rate against TRY:

 4- EURO net asset/(liability)   263.186   (263.186) - -

 5- Hedging amount of EURO (-)   -   -   - -

 6- EURO Net Effect (4+5)   263.186   (263.186) - -

TOTAL (3+6)   2.799.228   (2.799.228) - -

31.12.2021

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis

Gain/(Loss) Shareholders' Equity

Foreign

Exchange

Appreciation

Foreign

Exchange

Depreciation

Foreign

Exchange

Appreciation

Foreign

Exchange

Depreciation

In case +/- 10% Fluctuation of USD Rate against TRY:

 1- USD net asset/(liability) 750.564  (750.564) - -

 2- Hedging amount of USD (-)   -   -  - -

 3- USD Net Effect (1+2)  750.564  (750.564) - -

In case +/- 10% Fluctuation of EUR Rate against TRY:

 4- EURO net asset/(liability) 245.309 (245.309)  - -

 5- Hedging amount of EURO (-)   -   -  - -

 6- EURO Net Effect (4+5)  245.309 (245.309)  - -

TOTAL (3+6) 995.873 (995.873) - -

30.  SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

31.03.2022: None.